Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
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ansas

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Laura Kelly, Governor

Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

February February Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2024 2023 2024 2023

3,542,285.09 3,495,152.66 27,733,394.67 28,582,254.55
355,132.51 457,010.44 3,450,068.88 3,565,253.87
228.75 77.07 4,395.28 8,124.37
3,897,646.35 3,952,240.17 31,187,858.83 32,155,632.79
857,482.20 869,492.84 6,861,328.94 7,074,239.21
116,929.39 118,567.21 935,635.76 964,668.98
77,952.93 79,044.80 623,757.18 643,112.66
2,845,281.84 2,885,135.32 22,767,136.95 23,473,611.94

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

ERAs
,t*a,,
!" «***:;‘Qf
,, 4 ;*t,, ¥ 4

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

February
2024

11,541,886.80

2,254,268.50

93.01

February
2023

11,481,475.87

2,020,768.00

56.90

Fiscal YTD
2024

88,162,727.01

15,740,634.65

16,992.19

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2023

89,381,381.72

17,273,329.26

16,534.06

13,796,248.31

13,502,300.77

103,920,353.85

106,671,245.04

3,035,174.63

413,887.45

275,924.97

10,071,261.27

2,970,506.17

405,069.02

270,046.02

9,856,679.56

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

22,862,477.85

3,117,610.62

2,078,407.08

75,861,858.31

23,467,673.91

3,200,137.35

2,133,424.90

77,870,008.88
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

February
2024

11,764,158.17

1,630,821.01

February
2023

11,534,296.20

1,437,726.75

68.40

Fiscal YTD
2024

92,762,408.01

12,324,038.88

9,734.78

Fiscal YTD
2023

92,215,801.95

10,851,441.80

7,338.32

13,394,979.18

12,972,091.35

105,096,181.67

103,074,582.07

2,946,895.42

401,849.38

267,899.58

9,778,334.80

2,853,860.10

389,162.74

259,441.83

9,469,626.69

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

23,121,159.97

3,152,885.45

2,101,923.63

76,720,212.62

22,676,408.06

3,092,237.46

2,061,491.64

75,244,444.91



Eisenhower State Office Building
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Phone: (785) 296-5800

a I l S as Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
Racing and Gaming Commission krge ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

February February Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2024 2023 2024 2023

3,044,487.87 3,325,598.09 23,026,771.57 25,201,662.78
165,219.00 279,435.00 2,107,195.00 2,007,495.50
145.00 117.21 2,239.49 1,634.30
3,209,851.87 3,605,150.30 25,136,206.06 27,210,792.58
706,167.41 793,133.07 5,529,965.33 5,986,374.37
96,295.56 108,154.51 754,086.18 816,323.78
64,197.04 72,103.01 502,724.12 544,215.85
2,343,191.87 2,631,759.72 18,349,430.42 19,863,878.58

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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