

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	February 2024	February 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	3,542,285.09	3,495,152.66	27,733,394.67	28,582,254.55
Table games	355,132.51	457,010.44	3,450,068.88	3,565,253.87
Other #	<u>228.75</u>	<u>77.07</u>	<u>4,395.28</u>	<u>8,124.37</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,897,646.35</u>	<u>3,952,240.17</u>	<u>31,187,858.83</u>	<u>32,155,632.79</u>
State Share 22%	857,482.20	869,492.84	6,861,328.94	7,074,239.21
Local Share 3%	116,929.39	118,567.21	935,635.76	964,668.98
Problem Gambling Share 2%	77,952.93	79,044.80	623,757.18	643,112.66
Casino Share 73%	2,845,281.84	2,885,135.32	22,767,136.95	23,473,611.94

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	February 2024	February 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	11,541,886.80	11,481,475.87	88,162,727.01	89,381,381.72
Table games	2,254,268.50	2,020,768.00	15,740,634.65	17,273,329.26
Other #	<u>93.01</u>	<u>56.90</u>	<u>16,992.19</u>	<u>16,534.06</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>13,796,248.31</u>	<u>13,502,300.77</u>	<u>103,920,353.85</u>	<u>106,671,245.04</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,035,174.63	2,970,506.17	22,862,477.85	23,467,673.91
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	413,887.45	405,069.02	3,117,610.62	3,200,137.35
Problem Gambling Share 2%	275,924.97	270,046.02	2,078,407.08	2,133,424.90
Casino Share 73%	10,071,261.27	9,856,679.56	75,861,858.31	77,870,008.88

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	February 2024	February 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	11,764,158.17	11,534,296.20	92,762,408.01	92,215,801.95
Table games	1,630,821.01	1,437,726.75	12,324,038.88	10,851,441.80
Other #	<hr/> -	<hr/> 68.40	<hr/> 9,734.78	<hr/> 7,338.32
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<hr/> 13,394,979.18	<hr/> 12,972,091.35	<hr/> 105,096,181.67	<hr/> 103,074,582.07
State Share 22%	2,946,895.42	2,853,860.10	23,121,159.97	22,676,408.06
Local Share 3%	401,849.38	389,162.74	3,152,885.45	3,092,237.46
Problem Gambling Share 2%	267,899.58	259,441.83	2,101,923.63	2,061,491.64
Casino Share 73%	9,778,334.80	9,469,626.69	76,720,212.62	75,244,444.91

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	February 2024	February 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	3,044,487.87	3,325,598.09	23,026,771.57	25,201,662.78
Table games	165,219.00	279,435.00	2,107,195.00	2,007,495.50
Other #	<u>145.00</u>	<u>117.21</u>	<u>2,239.49</u>	<u>1,634.30</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u><u>3,209,851.87</u></u>	<u><u>3,605,150.30</u></u>	<u><u>25,136,206.06</u></u>	<u><u>27,210,792.58</u></u>
State Share 22%	706,167.41	793,133.07	5,529,965.33	5,986,374.37
Local Share 3%	96,295.56	108,154.51	754,086.18	816,323.78
Problem Gambling Share 2%	64,197.04	72,103.01	502,724.12	544,215.85
Casino Share 73%	2,343,191.87	2,631,759.72	18,349,430.42	19,863,878.58

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**